2SBE87T 1246

RQ-2

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 70463

Apnl 6, 2005
Amarie C. Natividad, Treasurer
National Right to Life Political Action
Committee |
512 10th Street N.W. Response Due Date:

Washington, DC 20004 | May 6, 2005
Identification Number: CO00111278 |

Reference: Year End Report (11/23/04-12/31/04)

Dear Ms. Natividad: |

This letter is prompted by the Commission’s preliminary review of the report(s}
referenced above. This notice requests information essential to full public disclosure of
your federal election campaign finances. An adequate response must be received at
the Commission by the response date noted above. An itemization of the information
needed follows:

-Schedule A of your report discloses a total of 32,400 in disbursements to
National Right to Life Committee for “Deposited in Error” and “Cont.
Intended for Committee.” 2 U.S.C. §441b prohibits a corporation or labor
organization from contributing or expending funds for the purpose of
influencing any federal election, except that a connected organization may
pay for the solicitation and administrative costs of its separate segregated
fund.

Please amend your teport to clarify the nature of the transaction(s) in
question and provide the date of the original deposit in your account. If the
funds were deposited in your committee's account in error, the original
receipt must also be disclosed on Schedule A supporting the appropriate
line of the Detailed Summary Page on an amended report covering the
period during which the receipt occurred. Although the Commmission may
take further legal action conceming this matter, your prompt action will be
taken into consideration.




ipwd

2EAZEFFIZA

NATIONAL RIGHT TQ LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

Page 2

-Schedule E, supporting Line 24 of vyour report, discloses several
independent expenditures on behalf of candidates (see attached) which
appear to have been distibuted or publicly disseminated afier the general
election date. Please be advised that if the communication s aired in one
reporting period and the payment is made in a later reporting period, the
independent expenditure should be reported as a memo entry on Schedule E
when the communication is publicly disseminated and on a Schedule D if it
is a reportable debt under 11 CFR 104.11. When the payment for the
independent expenditure is made, the report should show a payment on
Schedule E and the same payment on Schedule D, if applicable.

Please amend your report to provide further clanifying information
regarding the independent expenditures disclosed after the general election
dates.

-The independent expenditure schedule {(Schedule E) should disclose the
following information: the name and mailing address of the payee, the
purpose of the expenditure, the date of payment, the amount of payment,

- the name and office sought, state and district (1f applicable) of the federal

candidate, the calendar year-to-date, per election, for office sought total, the
election designation, an indication of whether the candidate was supported
or opposed and the signature of the treasurer. Please amend Schedule E by
providing the name, office sought, state, and district (if applicable) of the
federal candidate. 11 CFR §104.3(b){(3)(vii)

-Schedule E of your report discloses the Calendar Year-To-Date Per
Election for Office Sought total for Jim Bunning to be $43,298.08.
However, FEC calculations disclose this amount(s) to be $43,028.03.
Please amend your report to clarify this discrepancy.

-Schedule E of your report discloses the Calendar Year-To-Date Per
Election for Office Sought total . for Richard Burr to be $97,102.46.
However, FEC calculations disclose this amount(s) to be $96,956.21.
Please amend your report to clarify this discrepancy.

-Schedule E of your report discloses the Calendar Year-To-Date Per
Election for Office Sought total for George W, Bush to be $2,581,131.18.

However, FEC calculations disclose this amount(s) to be $2,561,379.33.
Please amend your report to clarify this discrepancy.

-Schedule E of your report discloses the Calendar Year-To-Date Per
Election for Office Sought total for Thomas Cobum to be $66,034.56.
However, FEC calculations disclose this amount(s) to be 365,809.56.
Please amend your report to clanfy this discrepancy.




i

inwd

NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
Page 3

-Schedule E of your report discloses the Calendar Year-To-Date Per
Election for Office Sought total for John Hostettler to be $6,612.96.
However, FEC calculations disclose this amount(s) to be $5,487.96. Please
amend your report to clarify this discrepancy.

-Schedule E of vour report discloses the Calendar Year-To-Date Per
Election for Office Sought total for Chnis Kgbach to be $21,629.92.
However, FEC calculations disclose this amount(s) to be $19,101.50.
Please amend your report to clarify this discrepancy.

-Schedule E of your report discloses the Calendar Year-To-Date Per
Election for Office Sought total for Mel Martinez to be $226,277.17.
However, FEC calculations disclose this amount(s) to be $213,587.17.
Please amend your report to clarify this discrepancy.

-Schedule E of your report discloses the Calendar Year-To-Date Per
Election for Office Sought total for Steve Pearce to be $8,120.52,
However, FEC calculations disclose this amount(s) to be $7,744.92. Please
amend your report to clarify this discrepancy.

-Independent Expenditure. 24 hour notices should disclose the following
information: the name and mailing address of the payee, the purpose of the
expenditure, the date of payment, the amount of payment, the name and
office sought, state and district (if applicable) of the federal candidate, the
calendar year-to-date, per election, for office sought total, the election
designation, an indication of whether the candidate was supported or
opposed and the signature of the treasurer. Please amend your 24 hour
notices filed 12/1/04 by providing the name, office sought, state, and
district (if applicable) of the federal candidate. 11 CFR §104.3(b}{3)(v1i)

Unlike previous election cycles, you will not receive an additional notice from
the Commission on this matter. Adequate responses received on or before this date
will be taken into consideration in determining whether audit action will be imtiated.
Requests for extensions of time in which to respond will not be considered. Failure
to provide an adequate response by this date may result in an audit of the committee.
Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act may also result in an enforcement action
against the committee. Any response submitted by your commuittee will be placed on the
public record and will be considered by the Commission prior to taking enforcement
action.

Electronic filers must file amendments (to include statements, designations and
reports) in an electronic format and must submit an_amended report in its entirety, rather
than just those portions of the report that are being amended. If you should have any




NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
Page 4

questions regarding this matter or wish to verify the adequacy of your response, please
contact me on our toll-free number (800) 424-9530 (at the prompt press 5 to reach the
Reports Analysis Division) or my local number (202} 694-1140.

Sincerely,

A Blodgoon.

Abbie Hodgson
Campaign Finance Analyst

206 Reports Analysis Division




National Right to Life Political Action Committee
Independent Expenditures After Election

Name of Pavee Duate AmaoLnit Purpase Cundidate

Kpel Fm 12/51/2004 $4350.00 Radio Ad

WWL 12/01/2004) $2,280.00 Radio Ad

Wino 12/01/2004 $840.00 Radio Ad

Wsho 12/01/2004 $360.00 Radio Ad

Federal Express 12/03/2004 $683.49 Postage Mel Martinez
Federal Express 12/03/2004 $20.33 Postage Steve Pierce
Federal Express 12/03/2004 $56.02 Postage George W. Bush
Dialing Services, LLC 12/16/2004 $686.20 GOTV calls

EU Services 12/16/2004| $7,974.37 Mailing John Thune
Emie Ohlhoff 12/16/2004 $43.27 Calls

Ernie Ohlhoff 12/16/2004 $135.72 Phone calls George W. Bush
UPS 12/16/2004 $109.46 Shipping!  George R. Nethercuit Jr.
UPS 12/16/2004]  $420.50 Shipping Thomas A. Coburn
UPS 12/16/2004 $326.73 Shipping John Thune
UPS 12/16/2004 $326.73 Shipping Larry William Diedrich
UPS 12/16/2004 $105.13 Shipping James A. Gamer
UPS 12/16/2004 $419.76 S4 Shipping Richard Buwrr
UPS 12/16/2004 $105.13 Shipping Charles H. Taylor
UPS 12/16/2004 $105.13 H4 Shipping Kris Kobach
UPS 12/16/2004|  $105.13 Shipping Steve Pierce
UPS 12/16/2004 $210.25 Shipping| Gregory McDowell Tucker
JPS 12/16/2004 $105.13 Shipping

UPS 12/16/2004 $105.13 Shipping Phillip M. Crane
UPS 12/16/2004]  $105.13 Shipping Stanley J. Thompson
UPS 12/16/2004 $70.08 Shipping Robert Louis Beauprez
UPS 12/16/2004 $419.76 Shipping Mel Marfinez
UPS 12/16/2004 $174.72 Shipping . Maxie Burns
UPS 12/16/2004 $116.48 Shippin Marvin Parks
UPS 12/16/2004 $630.25 Shipping

PRLITLLi8285%7

Page 1




National Right to Life Political Action Committee
Independent Expenditures Afier Election

W

S

P

UPS 12/16/2004 $139.67 Shipping

UPS 12/16/2004] $22,579.62 Shipping George W. Bush
UPS 12/16/2004 $209.51 Shipping Richard George Renzi
UPS 12/16/2004 $431.86 Shipping Jim Holt
Xpedite Systems 12/17/2004 $357.68 GOTV Calls Jim Bunning
Xpedite Systems 12/17/2004f  $186.29 GOTV Calls Christopher §. Bond
Xpedite Systems 12/17/2004| $33,348.47 GOTV calls George W. Bush
The Catholic Light 12/21/2004| 3$2,275.50 AD George W. Bush
World E—mmmmwﬁ 12/21/2004 $3,850.00 AD George W. Bush
National Right to Life Committee] 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Dave Reichert
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $19.50 Ad Tim J. Michaels
National Right to Life Comunitiee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Kevin R. Trplett
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $19.50 Ad|  George R. Nethercutt Jr.
National Right to Life Commuittee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD Cathy McMormis
National Right to Life Committee] 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD A, Arlene Wohlgemuth
National Right to Life Commitiee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD Pete Seesions
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 516.25 AD John: Swallow
Nationzl E@ﬁ to Life Committea| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Larry William Diedrich
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD Louis Ghomert
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Ted Poe
National Right to Life Committeej 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $19.50 S4 Ad James DeMint
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $15.50 Ad John Thune
National Right to Life Committec| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Steven LaTourette
National Right to Life Committee{ 12/30/2004 $19.50 Ad Thomas A. Coburn
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004]  $16.25 Ad Jim Gerlach/
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 H8 Ad] Robert C. (Robin) Hayes
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Charles H. Taylor
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $160.25 Ad Duane Sand
National Em_u_“ to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Steve Pierce

>

M
40
oy
3
WY
o

Page 2




National Right to Life Political Action Committee
Independent Expenditures After Election

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad James A Garner
National Right to Life Commuttee| 12/30/2004 $19.50 54 Ad Richard Burr|
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Jon Porter Sr.

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD Mike Ferguson

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Heather A, Wilson

National Right to Life Commuittee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad| Mark Raymond Kennedy
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad William J. Federer

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Jeffry Lane Fortenberry
National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Anne Northup

National Right to Life Commuttee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Geoffrey C. Davis

National Right to Life Commiitee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD John P. Khine Jr.

National Right to Life Committee] 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Micheal E. Sodrel

National Right to Life Committee} 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Stanley J. Thompson

National Right to Life Committee} 12/30/2004 $16.25 H4 Ad Kris Kobach

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $19.50 Ad

National Right to Life Committee]| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Phillip M. Crane

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad John N Hostetler

National Right to Life Committee] 12/30/2004 $19.50 Ad Mel Martinez

National Right to Life Committee] 12/30/2004 £16.25 Ad Bev Kilmer

National Right to Life Commitiee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad 0. Maxie Burns

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $19.50 Ad

National Right to Life Committec| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD| Gregory Edwards Walcher

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD Robert Louis Beauprez

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD Marvin Parks

National Right to Life Committes| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Roy Asbum

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 AD Alexandria Coronado

National Right to Life Committee| 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Michael Rogers

National Right to Eife Commuttec) 12/30/2004 $19.50 AD Tony Knowles

National Right to Life Committee] 12/30/2004 $16.25 Ad Richard George Renzi

National Right to Life Committee] 12/30/2004) $7,655.00 Ad George W, Bush

Page 3




National Right to Life Political Action Commttee
Independent Expenditures After Election

The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $65.87 GOTY Calls John Swallow
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $73.17 GOTV Calls Louis Ghomert
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $75.51 GOTV Calls A. Arlene Wohlgemuth
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $36.72 GOTV Calls Pete Seesions
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $87.34 GOTV Calls

The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $441.50 GOTV Calls John Thune
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $441.50 GOTV Calls Larry William Diedrich
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $125.33 GOTV Calls Charles H. Taylor
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $648.30 GOTV Calls Thomas A. Coburn
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $75.81 GOTV Calls Jim Gerlach
The Contact Group 12/31/2004]  $104.33 GOTV Calis Steve Pierce
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $04.37 GOTV Calls James A. Gamer
The Contact Group 12/31/2004| $1,513.47) 54 GOTV Calls Richard Burr
The Contact Group 12/31/2004] $174.44 GOTV Calls John N Hostetler
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $145.36 GOTV Calils Michael E.Sodrel
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $156.55 GOTV Calls Heather A. Wilson
The Contact Group 12/31/2004| $16,469.24 GOTV calls George W. Bush
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $205.17 GOTV Calls Richard George Renzi
The Contact Group 12/31/2004 $51.60 GOTV Calls Phillip M. Crane

EFETLL8205<2

Page 4



National Right to Life Political Action Committee
48-Hour Notices Missing Information

Name ol Pavee [Dale Amouni  Purpose Candidate
Kpel Fm 12/01/2004| $450.00f Radio Ad
[WwWL 12/01/2004] $2,280.00} Radio Ad
Wlno 12/01/2004| $840.00} Radio Ad
Wsho 12/01/2004| $360.00| Radio Ad

o'y

2
s

o
"""l.

[P

Pagel



%))
I‘E
"d
iney

a2
0
MY
{2l
it




